BILLING SERVICES AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made this _____ day of _____2020 by and between Hampstead Area Water Company, Inc. ("HAWC") located at 54 Sawyer Avenue, Atkinson, New Hampshire 03811 and Atkinson Area Waste Water Recycling, Inc. ("AAWW"), located at 85 Country Club Drive, Atkinson, New Hampshire 03811, both being New Hampshire corporations.

WHEREAS, AAWW, a New Hampshire public utility water company, operates waste water treatment in Atkinson, New Hampshire and has need of certain billing, collections of charges, and other services and whereas HAWC has the billing and collection of charges service facilities necessary to fulfill AAWW's needs, now therefore the parties agree as follows:

1. <u>Services</u>

HAWC will provide, on an ongoing basis, those billing services at the rate of \$10 per customer per year. This charge assumes up to 65 customers and may be renegotiated once more customers are added.

2. <u>Billing Procedure and Content</u>

A. HAWC will bill AAWW monthly.

B. No supply material cost, rental rate, labor charge, overhead or labor burden shall include any profit or "mark up" to AAWW or to any related person or entity to HAWC.

D. The Agreement may be cancelled at any time by either party upon thirty (30) days notice to the other, without penalty, and will be automatically renewed from year to year until and unless such notice is given.

E. This Agreement and any amendment or changes thereto are subject to the prior approval of the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission.

HAMPSTEAD AREA WATER COMPANY, INC.

By: _____

Christine Lewis Morse, Vice President

ATKINSON AREA WASTE WATER RECYCLING, INC.

By: ______ Christine Lewis Morse, Vice President